## **Custer County Board of County Commissioners**

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Wednesday, December 27, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- 5. Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove Misc Donations to Sheriff Office:
  - a. Southwest Bank of Weatherford
  - b. Bartmann Management LLC
  - c. Western Oklahoma Auto & Truck Parts Inc
  - d. B.O.P Ram-Block & Iron Rentals, Inc.
  - e. Bravo's Mexican Cafe LLC
  - f. Pecina's Mexican Cafe I LLC
  - g. Weatherford Pharmacy Inc
  - h. Eagle Realty-The Morley Group LLC
  - i. Davis Properties, LLC
  - j. Gavan Byrd Insurance Agency Inc
  - k. Marvin & Jacqueline Thunderbull
- 7. Approve/Disapprove Agreement for Specification between Custer County Sheriff & ECC
- 8. Approve/Disapprove 2023-12-27A Disposing of Printers Assessor's Office
- 9. Approve/Disapprove 203-12-27B Pertaining to Storage Container at Health Dept in Clinton
- 10. Approve/Disapprove 2023-12-27C Disposing of Loaded District 1
- 11. Approve/Disapprove Agreement between Custer County and BOCC on Repairs to Scanner
- 12. Approve/Disapprove Sub-Recipient Agreement between BOCC and Red Star Water Dist 2 pertaining to ARPA Funds
- 13. Approve/Disapprove Sub-Recipient Agreement between BOCC and Custer County Rural Water District 3 pertaining to ARPA Funds
- 14. Approve/Disapprove Payroll Deductions for Non-Profit Organizations
- 15. Unforeseen Business
- 16. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- 17. Adjourn

POSTED: December 21, 2023

11:00 o'clock a.m.

North Door of the Custer County

Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

\_\_\_\_\_

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk